                                                                                                                             P 1 / 8
MURATA MANUFACUTURING CO.,LTD.
   1. Part Numbering
(ex.)   NC          P                 03                  XH                103                     F                   05                 RL
           Product ID  Series     Dimensions    Temperature    Resistance        Resistance       Individual     Packaging
                                              Characteristics                      Specifications  Tolerance
       2.Ratings
        2.1  F SERIES

(*1,*2)
Rated
Electric
Power
(mW)
(*1,*3)
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
(mW/°C)
(*1)
Operating
Temperature
Range
(°C)
NCP03XH103F05RL 10k±1% 3380±1% 0.31
100
 Approx.
      1.0
-40 ~ +125
NCP03WF104F05RL 100k±1% 4250±1% 0.10
Chip NTC  Thermistor  for temperature sensor and temperature compensation 0201 size
This information may be changed without a previous notice.
                                                                                                                             P 2 / 8
MURATA MANUFACUTURING CO.,LTD.

(*1,*2)
Rated
Electric
Power
(mW)
(*1,*3)
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
(mW/°C)
(*1)
Operating
Temperature
Range
(°C)
NCP03XM102E05RL 1.0k±3% 3500±1% 1.00
100
 Approx.
      1.0
-40 ~ +125
NCP03XM152E05RL 1.5k±3% 3500±1% 0.81
NCP03XM222E05RL 2.2k±3% 3500±1% 0.67
NCP03XM332E05RL 3.3k±3% 3500±1% 0.55
NCP03XM472E05RL 4.7k±3% 3500±1% 0.46
NCP03XH682E05RL 6.8K±3% 3380±1% 0.38
NCP03XH103E05RL 10k±3% 3380±1% 0.31
NCP03XV103E05RL 10k±3% 3900±1% 0.31
NCP03XH153E05RL 15k±3% 3380±1% 0.25
NCP03XH223E05RL 22k±3% 3380±1% 0.21
NCP03WF333E05RL 33k±3% 4250±1% 0.17
NCP03WB473E05RL 47k±3% 4050±3% 0.14
NCP03WL473E05RL 47k±3% 4485±1% 0.14
NCP03WF683E05RL 68k±3% 4250±1% 0.12
NCP03WL683E05RL 68k±3% 4485±1% 0.12
NCP03WF104E05RL 100k±3% 4250±1% 0.10
NCP03WL104E05RL 100k±3% 4485±1% 0.10
NCP03WL154E05RL 150k±3% 4485±1% 0.08
NCP03WL224E05RL 220k±3% 4485±1% 0.06
This information may be changed without a previous notice.
                                                                                                                             P 3 / 8
MURATA MANUFACUTURING CO.,LTD.
        2.3  J SERIES

(*1,*2)
Rated
Electric
Power
(mW)
(*1,*3)
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
(mW/°C)
(*1)
Operating
Temperature
Range
(°C)
NCP03XM102J05RL 1.0k±5% 3500±1% 1.00
100
 Approx.
      1.0
-40 ~ +125
NCP03XM152J05RL 1.5k±5% 3500±1% 0.81
NCP03XM222J05RL 2.2k±5% 3500±1% 0.67
NCP03XM332J05RL 3.3k±5% 3500±1% 0.55
NCP03XM472J05RL 4.7k±5% 3500±1% 0.46
NCP03XH682J05RL 6.8K±5% 3380±1% 0.38
NCP03XH103J05RL 10k±5% 3380±1% 0.31
NCP03XV103J05RL 10k±5% 3900±1% 0.31
NCP03XH153J05RL 15k±5% 3380±1% 0.25
NCP03XH223J05RL 22k±5% 3380±1% 0.21
NCP03WF333J05RL 33k±5% 4250±1% 0.17
NCP03WB473J05RL 47k±5% 4050±3% 0.14
NCP03WL473J05RL 47k±5% 4485±1% 0.14
NCP03WF683J05RL 68k±5% 4250±1% 0.12
NCP03WL683J05RL 68k±5% 4485±1% 0.12
NCP03WF104J05RL 100k±5% 4250±1% 0.10
NCP03WL104J05RL 100k±5% 4485±1% 0.10
NCP03WL154J05RL 150k±5% 4485±1% 0.08
NCP03WL224J05RL 220k±5% 4485±1% 0.06
This information may be changed without a previous notice.
                                                                                                                             P 4 / 8
MURATA MANUFACUTURING CO.,LTD.
              3.Dimensions